TPS61120
TPS61121
TPS61122
SLVS427 – JUNE 2002
DUAL-OUTPUT, SINGLE-CELL LI OR DUAL
CELL BOOST CONVERTER
Actual Size
(5,1 mm x 4,9 mm)

the chip. The LDO can be enabled separately i.e., using the power good of the boost stage.
The device is packaged in a 16-pin TSSOP (16 PW) package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE CODE
16-Pin TSSOP PW
AVAILABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OPTIONS(1)
TA
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DC/DC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LDO
PART NUMBER(2)
Adjustable Adjustable TPS61120PW
–40°C to 85°C 3.3 V 1.5 V TPS61121PW40 C to 85 C
3.6 V 3.3 V TPS61122PW
(1) Contact the factory to check availability of other fixed output voltage versions.
(2) The PW package is available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type (e.g., TPS61120PWR) to order
quantities of 2000 devices per reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
TPS61120